RESOLUTION NO. 24R-03-58

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID TO CIVITAS, LLC., THE ONLY RESPONSIVE BIDDER, TO PROVIDE STATE AND FEDERAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES PURSUANT TO RFQ 2024-019; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AN AGREEMENT AND EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT FROM APPROPRIATE BUDGET CODE NUMBER; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The award of bid to Civitas, LLC., the only responsive bidder, to provide State and Federal Project Management Services pursuant to RFP 2024-019, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Providing that the City Manager is hereby authorized to negotiate an Agreement and to execute any other documents necessary to give effect to this Resolution.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> Authorizing payment from the appropriation Budget Code Number(s) as determined to be necessary and appropriate.

<u>Section 4.</u> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

	DATED this	day of		, 2024.	
2024.		ADOPTED on fir	st reading this _	day of	
				PRESIDING OFFICER	
				ATTEST:	
				CITY CLERK	
MOTIC	-		_		
SECON	ND _		-		
M. DU	NN _		_	Approved as to Form	
D. GRA	TNA_		_		
L. MAF	rtin _		_		
S. MAI	rtin _		_	Angel Petti Rosenberg	
K. THU	JRSTON _		_	City Attorney	